### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Isaac S. Daniel	09/23/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEAD TECHNOLOGY CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC	
Street Address:	1110 Brickell Avenue, Suite 805	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33131	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29364153

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (954)374-8728

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

305-371-5858 Phone:

judith.parrish@isaacdanielgroup.com, Email: carol.green@isaacdanielgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Carol N. Green, Esq. Address Line 1: 3401 SW 160th Avenue Address Line 2: ISAAC DANIEL GROUP, INC. Address Line 4: Miramar, FLORIDA 33027

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol N. Green, Esq.

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment\_GENIO14\_Laptop#page1.tif source=Assignment\_GENIO14\_Laptop#page2.tif source=Assignment\_GENIO14\_Laptop#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 025050 FRAME: 0380

501302985

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

### FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION:

I, ISAAC S. DANIEL of Miramar, Florida, hereinafter referred to as ("Assignor"), am the inventor of certain new and useful improvements in the field of invention for which a United States Design Patent Application Serial No.: 29/364,153 titled: <u>Laptop with Dual Screens and Removable R</u>

Whereas, LEAD TECHNOLOGIES CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as ("Assignee"), whose mailing address is 1110 Brickell Avenue, Suite 805, Miami, Florida 33131, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), paid by the Assignee and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is expressly acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors assigns, legal representatives or to such nominees as it may designate, the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents, continuations-in-part, or any derivative patents which may be granted for any and all countries.

Assignor, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents, United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Non-Provisional Patent to said Assignee, inclusive of the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use; and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor, had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor, hereby authorizes and empowers said Assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or to such nominees as it may designate, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of Priority, as amended, or by any Convention for the Protection of Intellectual Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim any such right of priority without any further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor: ISAAC S. DANIEL

Applicant/ Inventor

Dated this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of September, 2010

Assignee:

LEAD TECHNOLOGY CAPITAL

MANAGEMENT, LLC.

Isaac S. Daniel/ Presiden

Dated this <u>J3</u><sup>rd</sup>, day September, 2010

1

## STATE OF FLORIDA:

## **COUNTY OF BROWARD:**

Before me personally appeared Isaac S. Daniel, who is personally known to me or who produced his driver's license as identification, and who has sworn and acknowledges before me that he executed the foregoing instrument under his own free will, act and deed this day of September, 2010.

Commission expires: DUL 10, 2013

Notary Public - State of Florida

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA Judith Parrish Communication & DD915538
Expires: AUG. 10, 2013
BONDED THRU AMANHIC ROMDING CO., INC.

## STATE OF FLORIDA:

## **COUNTY OF BROWARD:**

Commission expires: Aug. 10, 2013

RECORDED: 09/28/2010

Notary Public – State of Florida

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA
Judith Parrish
Comunission # DD915538
Expires: AUG. 10, 2013
BONDED THRY ALLANYIC BONDING CO, INC.